Mt. San Antonio College Academic Senate (909) 594-5611, Ext. 5433

Developmental Education Team Resolution 2007-09

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to academic and professional matters (Title 5, 53200), and is primarily replied upon for curriculum and instruction, student preparation and success, and faculty development (Board Policy 3255);

Whereas, the Developmental Education Team has clearly demonstrated innovative instructional techniques and professional development opportunities for faculty;

Whereas, the Developmental Education Team has clearly demonstrated applications of learning theory and use of effective teaching strategies to promote student success;

Whereas, the concept, purpose and functions of the Developmental Education Team are designed for student success and provide unique instructional opportunities for faculty;

Resolved, the Academic Senate supports the Developmental Education Team's concept, purpose and function;

Resolved, the Academic Senate acknowledges the contributions made to the campus by the Developmental Education Team:

Resolved, the Academic Senate recommends that faculty attend the Developmental Education Conference and participate in the professional development modules;

Resolved, the Academic Senate recommends that the administration institutionalize the Developmental Education- Conference and professional development modules through the Professional Development Council.

Faculty from the Developmental Educational Team

First Reading: September 6, 2007 Second Reading: September 20, 2007 Passed AMAC: October 24, 2007